recreation area which shall be no less than two hundred square feet (200 
sq. ft.) for each trailer space in the park or two point three percent (2.3%) 
of the total gross park area, whichever is greater. 

7. The travel trailer park shall contain not less than five thousand five 
hundred square feet (5,500 sq. ft.) of additional parking space for 
accessory vehicles that will be used by occupants of travel trailer spaces.  
This parking area shall be separated from any travel trailer spaces by not 
less than fifteen feet (15') of buffer area. 

8. A fence, wall, or hedge and a ten foot (10') landscaped buffer area, or